ANNEX

AMENDMENTS TO MARPOL ANNEXES I, II, IV AND V ANNEX I

REGULATIONS FOR THE PREVENTION OF POLLUTION

BY OIL

Chapter 1 General

Regulation 3 – Exemptions and waivers

- 1 In paragraph 1, the words "or section 1.2 of part II-A of the Polar Code" are inserted between "chapters 3 and 4 of this Annex" and "relating to construction".
- A new paragraph 5.2.2 is added as follows:
 - ".2 voyages within Arctic waters; or"
- 3 The existing paragraphs 5.2.2 to 5.2.6 are renumbered as paragraphs 5.2.3 to 5.2.7 and the sub-paragraphs are renumbered accordingly. In the renumbered paragraphs 5.2.5 and 5.2.6, the referenced paragraph numbers "5.2.2" and "5.2.2.2" are replaced by "5.2.3" and "5.2.3.2", respectively.
- The chapeau of the renumbered paragraph 5.2.3 is replaced with the following:
 - ".3 voyages within 50 nautical miles from the nearest land outside special areas or Arctic waters where the tanker is engaged in:"

Regulation 4 - Exceptions

5 The chapeau is replaced with the following:

"Regulations 15 and 34 of this Annex and paragraph 1.1.1 of part II-A of the Polar Code shall not apply to:"